

Active Monash

Criteria

This award recognises the work of individuals in sports clubs or groups in Monash and falls under Council's ACT!VE MONASH branding, which encompasses Council's recreation, health and fitness services and programs.

Nominations for the Active Monash award should demonstrate a strong alignment to the *Active Monash Vision: Participate Your Way.* Please refer to the attachment below for more information.

This category recognises the following:

- » Years of service with a club/group
- » Level of commitment to the club/group
- » Where inclusive and innovative club activities catering to different sections of the community have been encouraged (eg. youth, senior, disabled, cultural activities, etc)
- » Commitment to sustainable participation and is open to the broader community to participate
- » Nominee acts and conducts themselves in a way that aligns with key elements that underpin the *Active Monash Vision*.

Nomination Guidelines

Here are a few guidelines to assist with your nomination

- » Only one category can be selected (not multiple categories)
- » People who were **nominated before can be nominated** again (Previous winners are unable to be nominated for future awards)
- » Ensure contact details are correct
- » Highlight your nominee's achievements and provide as much detail as possible
- » **Describe the positive difference** the nominee has made to the club/group
- » If relevant, **include supporting documentation** ie. photos, articles and personal references
- » Make sure your submission contains at least 250 words
- » Council staff and Councillors are not able to be nominated.

Submission of nominations

Submit your nomination at www.monash.vic.gov.au/awards

For assistance completing a nomination, to receive a hard copy or translated form, call 9518 3619.

Nominations close Wednesday 5 June 2024.

Awards ceremony

Held Thursday 22 August, at the Museum of Australian Photography, Wheelers Hill.

For more information or assistance with your nomination

Maria Tenenwurcel - Sports Club Liaison Officer p. 9518 3583

e. maria.tenenwurcel@monash.vic.gov.au



